# 504938889 05/31/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4985635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
BRIAN K. ALBRECHT		06/27/2017
STEVEN F. BELLON		06/29/2017
ALEXANDRE COTE		06/29/2017
LES A. DAKIN		06/29/2017
MICHAEL CHARLES HEWITT		06/28/2017
		06/06/0017

YVES LEBLANC	06/26/2017
CHRISTOPHER C. NASVESCHUK	07/05/2017
YONG TANG	06/29/2017
ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR	07/12/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	215 FIRST STREET SUITE 200
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02142

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15592013

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: Correspondence will be set	,	876-4098 e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
	using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	9528	9528764098	
Email:	ELAN	IGHANS@VHPMLAW.COM	
Correspondent Name:	VIKS	VIKSNINS HARRIS PADYS MALEN LLP	
Address Line 1:	7851	7851 METRO PARKWAY	
Address Line 2:	SUIT	SUITE 325	
Address Line 4:	BLOO	DMINGTON, MINNESOTA 55425	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMB	ER:	01075.022US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		LIZ LANGHANS	

## 504938889

SIGNATURE:	/Liz Langhans/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2018
Total Attachments: 12	
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page1.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page2.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page3.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page4.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page5.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page6.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page7.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page8.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page9.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page10.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page11.tif
source=20170712 - 01075.022US1 - CF	PI Signed Assignment#page12.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, <u>BRIAN K. ALBRECHT, STEVEN F. BELLON</u>, <u>ALEXANDRE COTE</u>, <u>LES A.</u> <u>DAKIN</u>, <u>MICHAEL CHARLES HEWITT</u>, <u>YVES LEBLANC</u>, <u>CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK</u>, <u>YONG</u> <u>TANG</u>, <u>ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR</u>, have invented a new and useful invention in

#### THERAPEUTIC COMPOUNDS AND USES THEREOF

for which an international patent application Serial No. 15/592,013 for Letters Patent has been filed by them on November 10, 2015; and

WHEREAS, CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. having a place of business at 215 First Street Suite 200, Cambridge, MA 02142, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern;

That for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) have and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in and to said invention, and in and to any and all applications filed and Letters Patents granted and issued therefor, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patents any reissue or re-examination thereof, not only for, to, and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all other countries; and it has been and is hereby authorized and requested that the appropriate government agencies issue said Letters Patents to CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. in accordance with this Assignment.

The undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) covenant and agree to cooperate with CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., to enable CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States and foreign countries. Such cooperation by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) includes prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance, all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (a) for perfecting the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any of said applications; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any of said patents; (d) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said invention; and (e) for legal proceedings involving said invention and any applications therefor and any patents granted thereon, including without limitation opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that the expense incurred by the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns. The

undersigned ASSIGNOR(S) hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that BRIAN K. ALBRECHT is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

(	BRIAN K. ALBRECHT
STATE OF MASSAChurge to	
	<b>)</b>
COUNTY OF Subject to	
ALBRECHT to me known and known to	

<u>ALBRECHT</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

- Nira Notary Public



I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that STEVEN F. BELLON is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

		PRU	(
	STEVEN F. BELL	.ON	
state of <u> </u>	)		
	)		
COUNTY OF STAFOL	<u>K)</u>		
On this <u>2</u> day o <u>BELLON</u> to me known and know instrument, and he/she duly ack therein set forth.	•	lescribed in and who ex	ecuted the foregoing
		~	

[SEAL]	HINN MORG	Notary Public	m
	NOTARY PUBLIC		

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ALEXANDRE COTE is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

leader - selection -

ALEXANDRE COTE STATE OF COUNTY OF SU

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>JUNC</u>, 2017 before me personally appeared <u>ALEXANDRE</u> <u>COTE</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]	MORGA Son Essential	Něfary Public
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that LES A. DAKIN is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	King and the second
	LES A. DAKIN
STATE OF MA	_)
AND A CANY	)
COUNTY OF NUR	_)
On this _24 <sup>™</sup> day of _∫⊾	小儿, 2017 before me personally appeared LES A. DAKIN
to me known and known to me to be the	person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, at he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
[SEAL]	Notary Public
CALL OF MARSHALL	

[SEAL]

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that MICHAEL CHARLES HEWITT is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

MICHAEL CHARLES HEWITT STATE OF <u>Mossachusetts</u>) COUNTY OF <u>Middlesey</u> On this <u>J8</u><sup>th</sup> day of <u>JUNC</u>, 2017 before me personally appeared <u>MICHAEL</u> <u>CHARLES HEWITT</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foreasing instrument, and be/she duly acknowledged to me that be/she executed the same for the uses foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Mauree The appenault

Notary Public

[SEAL]

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that YVES LEBLANC is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

YVES LEBLANC NMOS STATE OF COUNTY OF On this 26 day of 500, 2017 before me personally appeared <u>YVES</u> <u>LEBLANC</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Anton NOTA W

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK STATE OF 40F COUNTY OF 84 On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2017 before me personally appeared <u>CHRISTOPHER G. NASVESCHUK to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who</u> executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she duly acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. A1818181818999999 [SEAL] Notary Public/

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that YONG TANG is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	MARIA CONTRACTOR AND
	YONG TANG
STATE OF	.)
	)
COUNTY OF Suffolk	
COUNTY OF OUT UN	<u>)</u>
On this day of	when , 2017 before me personally appeared YONG TANG to
me known and known to me to be the pe	rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	/she executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set
forth.	
ACC: VOIDENIE	() $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$ $()$
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Nords y Public
and a state of the	

"International

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his/her free and voluntary act for/the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

	ALEXANDER M. TAYLOR
STATE OF	_)
	۶
COUNTY OF SUGGER	_)
M. LAYLOR to me known and known to	M $M$ , 2017 before me personally appeared <u>ALEXANDER</u> me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing ped to me that he/she executed the same for the uses and purposes
[SEAL]	Motáry Public

WE AGREE TO AND ACCEPT THE ATTACHED ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT ON THIS Julip-, 2017.

CONSTELLATION PHARMACEUTICALS, INC

NAME: JULIAN LAVELL TITLE: VP Drug Discovery

) )SS }

Before me, a notary public in and for said county and state, personally appeared ULIA MLEVEU, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this  $10^{10}$  day of  $50^{10}$ [SEAL] Notary Public



**RECORDED: 05/31/2018**